6 5 4 3 l 2 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Base 1 2 M6000004 Bezel
- 573.70 mm [22,587 in] 2 1 M6001008 Top Cover
_ : ! @ 3 2 M6002021 Sub Rack Support Runner
- = 4 1 M6002004 Base Panel
S8 5 1 M6003002 Rear Panel
) @ 6 1 M6000029 Carry Handle
= g 7 10 M3 x 8 mm CSK Screw Base Panel Screws
El o @ 8 8 M4 x 10 mm CSK Screw Bezel Fixing Screws
™M
N o”g — 9 4 M4 x 12 mm Pan Screw Rear Panel Screws
g 1 < 10 2 M5600045 Molded Tilt Feet
~N N —
N — ~N
™ N
= - E _ Rear
c o c R 10.00 mm [0,394 in] 482.00 mm [18,976 in]
€ e ; =~
o o| & _ 466.00 mm [18,346 in]
< Q L c
g 2 5 - =
™M B < g c =
~ ] I o o
B e B — \ 2 K
£ A
= ‘ ] € = E
8 E, E
- Foot hole detail: Ln i ° =
470.14 mm [18,509 in] o s N @ 1 = &2
[0,13in] & 1 hole = X ™M
©3.8 mm [0,15 in] —
Front
516.26 mm [20,325 in]
482.60 mm [19,00 in] Panel Height < > ( : — 404.50 i [15,925 in] Side
.'51 466.00 mm [18,346 in] @ @ Inside face of rear panel to inside
£ \ face of rear.
— = — = = =
- A ; : :
(o)) 0 e}
A | % ST ‘ S
Lo | e [eYoXe] L |
= M4 Earth Stud = E| 8% =
& Ed y E E| 58 l £
el 8 < Ry & . . %
) |\- O\- Q :Lg?' :
. A— 2 s R
LN
o A-A
i
FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION
Notes: . . L . . . Designed by Description Date Scale
1) Case is fabricated from 1.5 mm aluminium sheet with die cast & extrusion bezels. "
2) Case is powder coat painted fine texture with RAL 7040 bezels and RAL 7035 panel work. L Clark Instrumet 3U x 19" x 450 mm - Carry Handle  |25/01/2013 1:6
3) All parts have an M4 x 10 mm stud for earthing points. a
4) The side grip handles are moulded ABS RAL 7035. I:{SIEr-lIJ-r%AWSaE SEeglg\inCskgtEgI}tEFEreham MET Case Www.metcase.com
g g . . —__— Hampshire, UK. PO15 5TX ' " [ Part Number lssie | Sheet
© 0K Enclosures L (Dl s showr). T rawing contins popricarynormatin f OKW Encisros LIS a1 ederod st e floning conons: The rfomatr 0 (001489 563655 Emall metcase@okwcouk | M6019335 1 1/1
5 4 3 { 2 1




